

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014

							Bid Totals		
41-12							Minimum Bid:	\$20,729.40	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	430	70	30					
Bidder									
	Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC	\$111.57	\$40.01	\$30.01				\$57,676.10	
	<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$77.00	\$49.00	\$51.00				\$38,070.00	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company</i>	\$76.00	\$21.00	\$18.50				\$34,705.00	
	<i>Suzan Logging</i>	\$69.90	\$44.40	\$35.50				\$34,230.00	
	<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	\$67.21	\$34.60	\$28.40				\$32,174.30	
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$65.50	\$35.20	\$35.20				\$31,685.00	
40-13							Minimum Bid:	\$56,264.40	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	2057	130						
Bidder									
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$40.27	\$40.27					\$88,070.49	
	<i>Terry Peters Logging, Inc.</i>	\$28.39	\$28.39					\$58,767.30	
	<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$26.75	\$10.75					\$56,422.25	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	6794	964						
Bidder									
	<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$9.15	\$9.15					\$70,985.70	
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$9.00	\$2.00					\$63,074.00	
	<i>HBP LLC</i>	\$8.10	\$8.10					\$62,806.09	
43-13							Minimum Bid:	\$36,239.10	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1560	315	48	107				
Bidder									
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$33.60	\$41.60	\$32.10	\$547.97			\$125,693.59	
	<i>Theodore J. Strzoke, Jr Logging</i>	\$24.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$400.00			\$93,308.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$10.75	\$11.75	\$10.75	\$170.00			\$39,257.25	
	<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$180.00			\$39,216.00	
44-13							Minimum Bid:	\$56,159.30	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	502	425	406	351	/MBF	/MBF	/MBF	
		36	66	162					
Bidder									
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$43.00	\$13.00	\$51.00	\$29.00	\$340.00	\$175.00	\$480.00	\$159,546.00
	<i>North Country Lumber</i>	\$38.00	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$152,712.00
	<i>Ashland Mat</i>	\$36.35	\$3.76	\$28.13	\$22.20	\$430.80	\$166.37	\$522.00	\$150,111.90
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1526	1170	1213	1113	/MBF	/MBF	/MBF	
		36	66	162					
Bidder									

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014

										Bid Totals	
45-13										Minimum Bid:	\$33,328.80
	Species/Cords	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	370	460	140	40						
Bidder											
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$16.00					\$62,440.00	
	<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	\$45.11	\$77.21	\$51.11	\$27.21					\$60,451.10	
	<i>Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging</i>	\$55.00	\$62.00	\$50.00	\$30.00					\$57,070.00	
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.</i>	\$30.00	\$77.91	\$30.00	\$20.00					\$51,938.60	
	<i>T & T Logging Inc.</i>	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$44.00	\$30.00					\$51,610.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corp</i>	\$36.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$20.00					\$42,720.00	
	<i>Suzan Logging</i>	\$35.75	\$45.75	\$35.75	\$26.10					\$40,321.50	
	<i>Bell Timber Inc.</i>	\$28.00	\$45.20	\$20.10	\$16.00					\$34,606.00	
46-13										Minimum Bid:	\$65,910.79
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1321	1291	457	283	143	96	34	8		
Bidder											
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$275.00	\$175.00	\$116,780.00	
	<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$230.00	\$200.00	\$90,695.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	4258	3751	1541	764	406	312	34	8		
Bidder											
	<i>HBP LLC</i>	\$6.52	\$6.52	\$6.52	\$6.52	\$6.52	\$6.52	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$82,862.12	
47-13										Minimum Bid:	\$34,035.10
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak /MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	892	655	87	123	151	8	30	9		
Bidder											
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak /MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2633	2200	282	389	521	8	30	9		
Bidder											
	Priem's Forest Products	\$10.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$57,848.50	
	<i>HBP LLC</i>	\$6.66	\$6.66	\$6.66	\$6.66	\$6.66	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$46,229.11	
48-13										Minimum Bid:	\$21,237.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	913	101	53	36						
Bidder											
	Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$390.00					\$67,082.00	
	<i>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</i>	\$34.60	\$44.10	\$39.60	\$614.87					\$60,278.00	
	<i>Great Lakes Logging LLC</i>	\$40.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$490.00					\$59,704.00	
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$30.50	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$575.00					\$59,260.50	
	<i>Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging</i>	\$32.00	\$46.00	\$52.00	\$510.00					\$54,978.00	
	<i>No Sweat Logging</i>	\$40.75	\$43.00	\$40.00	\$307.17					\$54,725.87	
	<i>Miller Timber Harvesting</i>	\$33.25	\$38.00	\$39.50	\$357.00					\$49,140.75	
	<i>Tim Martens</i>	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$32.00	\$250.00					\$36,349.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	3137	361	190	36						
Bidder											
	<i>HBP LLC</i>	\$8.38	\$8.38	\$8.38	\$200.00					\$38,113.16	
	<i>Santikko Logging, LLC</i>	\$6.31	\$7.49	\$7.99	\$183.20					\$30,611.66	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014**

										Bid Totals
49-13										Minimum Bid: \$33,530.75
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>						
Estimated Volume	825	575	55	80						
Bidder										
North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$285.00						\$103,850.00
Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$43.00	\$26.00	\$465.00	\$215.00						\$93,200.00
Miller Timber Harvesting	\$28.50	\$19.50	\$392.00	\$241.00						\$75,565.00
Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$37.50	\$15.75	\$295.00	\$155.00						\$68,618.75
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$32.51	\$24.00	\$175.00	\$175.00						\$64,245.75
Futurewood Corp	\$24.00	\$6.00	\$125.00	\$80.00						\$36,525.00
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>						
Estimated Volume	3300	2000	55	80						
Bidder										
HBP LLC	\$7.96	\$7.96	\$190.00	\$150.00						\$64,648.88
Santikko Logging Inc.	\$6.27	\$5.23	\$136.20	\$81.03						\$45,124.40
50-13										Minimum Bid: \$45,229.94
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	1418	634	189	115	5	54	83	41		
Bidder										
Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$48.74	\$10.27	\$20.57	\$40.07	\$17.00	\$417.00	\$287.00	\$567.00	\$153,791.28	
North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$13.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$340.00	\$275.00	\$575.00	\$141,460.00	
Northwest Hardwoods Inc.	\$33.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$129,812.00	
Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$38.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$475.00	\$119,478.00	
Futurewood Corp	\$17.25	\$4.00	\$10.50	\$15.25	\$6.10	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$175.00	\$48,900.25	
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	4707	1692	679	320	35	54	83	41		
Bidder										
Priem's Forest Products	\$5.25	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$161.00	\$46,822.75	
52-13										Minimum Bid: \$27,478.06
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
Estimated Volume	297	31	280	82	55	10	42			
Bidder										
North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$575.00	\$275.00	\$575.00	\$82,245.00		
Northwest Hardwoods Inc.	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$575.00	\$77,508.00		
Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$26.00	\$515.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$77,369.00		
Dane Amundson Logging	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$550.00	\$223.00	\$500.00	\$77,200.00		
Ashland Mat	\$35.26	\$36.50	\$32.17	\$17.60	\$540.24	\$176.16	\$492.24	\$74,203.40		
Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$34.50	\$34.50	\$36.50	\$15.50	\$475.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$63,282.00		
Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$49,080.00		
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
Estimated Volume	853	84	943	208	55	10	42			
Bidder										
HBP LLC	\$11.36	\$11.36	\$11.36	\$11.36	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$190.00	\$46,948.85		

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014**

									Bid Totals	
55-13	NO BIDS								Minimum Bid:	\$17,959.84
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	656	409	104	11					
Bidder										
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	2094	1142	337	11					
56-13									Minimum Bid:	\$26,168.51
	Species/Cords	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	
	Estimated Volume	783	736	167	145	134	60	9	7	
Bidder										
	Species/Tons	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2355	2247	601	514	368	170	9	7	
Bidder										
HBP LLC		\$5.26	\$5.26	\$5.26	\$5.26	\$5.26	\$5.26	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$35,401.30
57-13									Minimum Bid:	\$30,047.78
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	1846	53	52						
Bidder										
Brilla Timber Products		\$50.00	\$48.00	\$395.00						\$115,384.00
<i>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</i>		\$34.60	\$42.50	\$698.87						\$102,465.00
<i>Great Lakes Logging LLC</i>		\$38.50	\$35.00	\$475.00						\$97,626.00
<i>Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging</i>		\$42.50	\$54.00	\$250.00						\$94,317.00
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting</i>		\$33.25	\$39.50	\$357.00						\$81,372.00
<i>Tim Martens</i>		\$25.00	\$30.00	\$250.00						\$60,740.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	6269	163	52						
Bidder										
HBP LLC		\$8.42	\$8.42	\$250.00						\$67,148.55
Santikko Logging LLC		\$6.29	\$7.48	\$171.20						\$49,553.65
58-13									Minimum Bid:	\$31,557.95
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>						
	Estimated Volume	807	423	289						
Bidder										
CJL Transfer Inc.		\$34.00	\$32.00	\$25.00						\$48,199.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>						
	Estimated Volume	2364	1417	1049						
HBP LLC		\$8.81	\$8.81	\$8.81						\$42,532.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$11.27	\$6.10	\$6.10						\$41,684.88

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014

							Bid Totals
01-14							Minimum Bid: \$81,425.38
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2722	145				
Bidder							
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$63.50	\$54.00				\$180,677.00
	Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC	\$62.53	\$40.01				\$176,008.11
	Dane Amundson	\$61.00	\$49.00				\$173,147.00
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$57.61	\$33.11				\$161,615.37
	Brilla Timber Products	\$48.10	\$40.00				\$136,728.20
	David Radlinger Logging	\$48.01	\$31.45				\$135,243.47
	Futurewood Corp	\$47.10	\$30.55				\$132,635.95
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	7559	481				
Bidder							
02-14							Minimum Bid: \$18,163.62
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	386	355	114	88		
Bidder							
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$44.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$37,388.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$24.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$27.00	\$18,636.00	
03-14							Minimum Bid: \$16,016.81
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	421	268				
Bidder							
	T & T Logging Inc.	\$64.00	\$44.00				\$38,736.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$55.92	\$55.92				\$38,528.56
	Brilla Timber Products	\$50.50	\$48.50				\$34,258.50
	Futurewood Corp	\$53.30	\$42.77				\$33,901.66
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$52.00	\$44.00				\$33,684.00
	Wayne Stricker Logging	\$45.00	\$44.00				\$30,737.00
	No Sweat Logging	\$45.12	\$42.10				\$30,278.32
	Miller Timber Harvesting	\$39.50	\$38.00				\$26,813.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1318	869				
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$18.10	\$16.32				\$38,037.88
	HBP LLC	\$13.07	\$13.07				\$28,593.50
	Northern Renewables	\$13.05	\$10.05				\$25,933.35
05-14							Minimum Bid: \$78,664.76
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Conifer</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1727	997	145	132	17	11
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$49.00	\$51.73	\$34.00	\$22.00	\$51.00	\$310.00
	Futurewood Corp	\$53.77	\$40.22	\$32.25	\$17.25	\$51.00	\$200.00
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$46.00	\$39.00	\$31.60	\$35.00	\$51.00	\$350.00
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$190.00
	Miller Timber Harvesting	\$31.51	\$28.27	\$26.21	\$18.01	\$30.00	\$251.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Conifer</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	5183	3307	1049	411	50	11
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$18.10	\$12.12	\$12.12	\$6.00	\$18.10	\$160.00
	HBP LLC	\$13.42	\$13.42	\$13.42	\$13.42	\$17.34	\$250.00
	Northern Renewables	\$13.05	\$9.15	\$9.15	\$9.15	\$17.34	\$250.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014

							Bid Totals	
06-14							Minimum Bid: \$21,889.92	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	957	226	90	70	18		
Bidder								
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$54.00	\$38.00	\$26.00	\$52.40	\$35.00	\$66,904.00	
	Suzan Logging	\$51.05	\$45.10	\$18.15	\$40.20	\$45.10	\$64,306.75	
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$51.00	\$40.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$62,797.00	
	No Sweat Logging	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$34.00	\$41.00	\$40.00	\$55,153.00	
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$31.10	\$42.11	\$8.00	\$33.11	\$42.11	\$43,075.24	
	Wayne Stricker Logging	\$31.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$41,437.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$26,500.00	
	Futurewood Corp	\$17.20	\$24.00	\$8.00	\$17.00	\$26.00	\$24,262.40	
07-14							Minimum Bid: \$38,240.92	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	828	22					
Bidder								
	Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC	\$111.99	\$40.01					\$93,607.94
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$86.23	\$50.23					\$72,503.50
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$83.10	\$28.00					\$71,906.80
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, LLC	\$81.00	\$40.00					\$67,948.00
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.	\$79.93	\$30.00					\$66,842.04
	Futurewood Corp	\$76.00	\$50.00					\$64,028.00
	Dane Amundson	\$74.00	\$64.00					\$62,680.00
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$71.00	\$50.00					\$59,888.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1732	43					
Bidder								
08-14							Minimum Bid: \$22,132.03	
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	459	344	86	37	13		
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson	\$59.00	\$47.00	\$49.00	\$31.00	\$69.00	\$49,507.00	
	Suzan Logging	\$47.05	\$52.20	\$32.10	\$19.15	\$47.05	\$43,633.55	
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$52.00	\$51.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$44,822.00	
	Wayne Stricker Logging	\$46.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40,924.00	
	Futurewood Corp	\$45.00	\$43.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$40,017.00	
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$35.60	\$33.10	\$30.11	\$8.00	\$34.41	\$31,058.73	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$25,254.00	
09-14							Minimum Bid: \$73,338.72	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1293	1309	355	322	35	56	
Bidder								
	Futurewood Corp	\$56.22	\$33.77	\$52.77	\$42.77	\$35.77	\$300.00	\$167,454.63
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$51.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$162,706.00
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$53.57	\$20.47	\$45.07	\$53.57	\$40.07	\$327.57	\$149,057.00
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$29.10	\$33.65	\$56.10	\$34.65	\$28.50	\$593.98	\$147,007.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$35.92	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$280.00	\$131,464.56
	Miller Timber Harvesting	\$33.50	\$25.00	\$43.00	\$32.00	\$30.00	\$301.00	\$119,515.50

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014

						Bid Totals	
11-14						Minimum Bid: \$24,483.66	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	815	272	12			
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$64.00	\$58.00	\$30.00	\$68,296.00		
	T & T Logging Inc.	\$64.50	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$64,895.50		
	Futurewood Corp	\$59.77	\$42.77	\$37.77	\$60,799.23		
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$55.23	\$55.23	\$55.23	\$60,697.77		
	Bob Hamann Logging	\$52.56	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$57,096.40		
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$54.00	\$44.00	\$46.00	\$56,530.00		
	Brilla Timber Products	\$48.50	\$48.50	\$48.50	\$53,301.50		
	Dane Amundson	\$42.00	\$44.00	\$54.00	\$46,846.00		
	No Sweat Logging	\$43.00	\$41.00	\$40.00	\$46,677.00		
	Miller Timber Harvesting	\$39.50	\$38.00	\$35.00	\$42,948.50		
	Wayne Stricker Logging	\$38.00	\$36.00	\$35.00	\$41,182.00		
12-14						Minimum Bid: \$12,285.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	337	220	60	38		
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$58.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$43.13	\$28,784.94	
	Dane Amundson	\$37.00	\$21.00	\$49.00	\$39.00	\$21,511.00	
	Suzan Logging	\$43.20	\$13.15	\$35.45	\$28.15	\$20,648.10	
	Futurewood Corp	\$38.00	\$18.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$20,490.00	
	Rich Good Logging	\$29.21	\$11.25	\$35.40	\$31.40	\$15,635.97	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$13,375.00	
13-14						Minimum Bid: \$19,969.38	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	528	29	56			
Bidder							
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$30.00	\$34.50	\$519.55	\$45,935.30		
	Ashland Mat	\$25.52	\$28.84	\$520.80	\$43,475.72		
	Norton Lumber Co. Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$41,925.00		
	North Country Lumber	\$32.00	\$38.00	\$415.00	\$41,238.00		
	Theodore J. Strzok Jr. Logging	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40,712.00		
	Futurewood Corp	\$31.55	\$31.55	\$325.00	\$35,773.35		
	B & B Logging	\$18.80	\$25.30	\$221.60	\$23,069.70		
16-14						Minimum Bid: \$28,759.42	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	855	343	413	62	45	
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren	\$40.00	\$52.11	\$54.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$93,925.73
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$34.00	\$42.00	\$52.00	\$25.00	\$515.00	\$89,677.00
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$35.10	\$43.10	\$42.10	\$14.00	\$586.37	\$89,436.00
	North Country Lumber	\$32.00	\$44.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$84,158.00
	Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$40.05	\$36.50	\$39.50	\$32.00	\$475.00	\$83,434.75
	Futurewood Corp	\$33.55	\$42.55	\$52.55	\$18.55	\$325.00	\$80,758.15
	Ashland Mat	\$28.10	\$37.45	\$28.68	\$27.20	\$555.60	\$75,404.09
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2879	1081	1260	281	45	
Bidder							
	HBP LLC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$66,260.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 12, 2014**

						<u>Bid Totals</u>
<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$13.05	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$64,771.00
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$7.55	\$7.55	\$7.55	\$7.55	\$200.00	\$50,532.55
<i>Santikko Logging Inc.</i>	\$6.23	\$7.10	\$7.23	\$5.63	\$202.10	\$45,397.53

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 12, 2014**

				Bid Totals
17-14				Minimum Bid: \$13,071.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	327	108	39
Bidder				
Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$34.00	\$54.00	\$535.00	\$37,815.00
Norton Lumber Co., Inc.	\$32.00	\$34.00	\$600.00	\$37,536.00
Ashland Mat	\$33.51	\$35.48	\$556.32	\$36,486.09
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$35.10	\$42.10	\$523.03	\$36,423.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$390.00	\$35,880.00
Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$410.00	\$33,282.00
No Sweat Logging	\$41.00	\$45.00	\$301.37	\$30,020.43
Tim Martens	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$19,644.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1094	328	39
Bidder				
Northern Renewables	\$8.00	\$13.05	\$320.00	\$25,512.40
HBP LLC	\$9.21	\$9.21	\$250.00	\$22,843.03
Priem's Forest Products	\$7.55	\$8.55	\$200.00	\$18,864.10
Santikko Logging Inc.	\$6.66	\$7.91	\$201.10	\$17,723.42
19-14				Minimum Bid: \$64,327.43
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1130	235	
Bidder				
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC	\$112.00	\$52.50		\$138,897.50
Suzan Logging	\$75.15	\$45.15		\$114,853.95
Rich Good Logging	\$92.10	\$45.50		\$114,765.50
G A Dalbeck Logging	\$84.92	\$58.23		\$123,327.70
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.	\$92.80	\$30.00		\$111,914.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company Inc.	\$90.00	\$40.00		\$111,100.00
Bell Timber	\$91.00	\$30.00		\$109,880.00
David Radlinger Logging	\$85.63	\$41.67		\$106,554.35
Theodore J. Strzok Jr Logging	\$78.00	\$50.00		\$99,890.00
Dane Amundson	\$74.00	\$64.00		\$98,660.00
Futurewood Corp	\$75.00	\$48.00		\$96,030.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3233	663	
Bidder				

Grand Total of Sales	\$2,473,674.32
Minimum Bid Total*	\$1,030,686.13
Total Cords Sold	38,633
Total Tons Sold	16,025
Total MBF Sold	1,191

Acres Offered	2,239
Acres Sold	2,192
Acre Equivalent Value	\$1,252.25
Total Number of Bids	191
Contracts Awarded	28
Tracts Not Sold	1

*Unsold Tract 55-13 Not Included in Amount